DESKLIFT™ DL10 IC
Data sheet
LINAK.COM/DESKLINE
The DESKLIFT™ DL10 IC (Integrated Controller) is a compact
two-part lifting column with round profiles based on our
DL10 column. The DL10 IC is a perfect choice for adjustable
economy office desks using only two columns and requiring
a stroke length of maximum 500 mm. The DL10 IC lifting

Spindle type:  0 = 20 mm (Standard)
DL10 0 0 0 B 0 0 500 645
Ordering example :
All cables for creating a fully connected DESKLINE® system must be ordered separately. We offer a range of different versions and lengths.
To get information as ordering number, colour and length of the cables, please contact your local LINAK.
*: Only available with PLUS™ design
Curves DL10IC with SMPS001/002 and SMPS006
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
[m
m
/s
]
[N]
DL19IC 2-parallel system (equally loaded) with SMPS001/002/006
SMPS006
SMPS001/002
The above curves apply to a centrally placed load. With moment load the friction in the columns will be increased, which will reduce the lifting force
correspondingly.
The end-stop system in the DL10IC is based on a buffer system meaning that you must be aware of the lengths when initialising. The products must be able
to drive:
Inward direction:  built-in dimension - tolerances – 5 mm
Outward direction: built-in dimension + stroke length + tolerances + 5 mm
The above data are measured in connection with 2 x DL10IC lifting units and SMPS001/002/006.
DL10IC 2-parallel system (equally loaded) with SMPS001 / SMPS002 / SMPS006
The curves above apply to a centrally placed load. With moment load, there will be increased friction in the columns, which will reduce the lifting
force correspondingly.
The end-stop system in the DL10 IC is based on a buffer system, meaning that you must be aware of the lengths when initialising.
The products must be able to drive:
Inward direction: Installation dimension - tolerances - 5 mm
Outward direction: Installation dimension + stroke length + tolerances + 5 mm
The data above is measured in connection with two DL10 IC lifting columns and SMPS001/002/006.
The desk is driving upwards.
Two DL10 IC (equally loaded) with SMPS001/002/006
Performance curves
DL10 IC with SMPS001/002/006
Dimensional drawings
DL10 dimensions (mm)
DL10 built-in length, stroke length, and outer profile length (mm)
Version Combination code S (Stroke length)
[mm]
B (Built-in length)
[mm]
O (Outer profile length)
[mm]
DL10 DL10xxxxxx500645 500 645 590
Motor housing
All measurements are without powder coating.